LUG München aircargo handling GmbH & Co. KG Südallee, Frachthalle Modul E / Tor 6 85356 München Phone +49 89 97596034



## Scale of charges (Location: Munich)

effective from 01.06.2018

No.	Service Item	Unit	Price
1.	Airfreight Handling		
1001	Physical handling Import/Export	per kg	0,17 €
		Minimum per shipment	9,00€
		Minimum per flight	90,00€
1002	Documentation handling Import/Export	per kg	0,08€
1003	Physical handling PER-freight	per kg	0,17 €
1004	Documentation Direct Deliveries (e.g. AVI, PER and BIP (Border Inspection Post))	per AWB	30,00€
1005	Physical handling Express-freight	per kg	0,25 €
		Minimum per AWB	25,00€
1006	Physical breakdown de-consolidation	per kg	0,12 €
		Minimum per HAWB	11,00 €
	Offload will be charged at 50 % of the current rate.		

2.	Storage		
	The free storage time comprises the day of acceptance plus 24 working hours. Excluded are storage in special rooms.		
2001	Storage fee after the end of free storage time (as well NRTG)	each 100kg/day	3,50€
		Minimum per AWB/day	6,00€
2002	Valuable Cargo (VAC)	on request	
2003	Refrigerated room	on request	
2004	Deep-freezer room	on request	
2006	Storage room for corpses (not for animal corpses)	on request	

3.	Provision of personnel and equipment		
3002	BUP delivery	per unit	30,00€
3003	Truck loading loose freight Import / Export (incl. equipment)	per kg	0,045 €
	Truck loading for more than 100 packages only after prior registration and confirmation.	Minimum per AWB	25,00€
3004	Truck loading of palletized freight incl. forklift up to 6 t	je kg	0,02€
		Minimum per AWB	25,00€
		Maximum per AWB	150,00€
3005	Built-up of freight on Euro- or one way pallets plus material (incl. truck loading)	per kg	0,09€
		Minimum per AWB	30,00€
3006	Worker	each 30 min.	30,00€
3007	Checker, Palettizer, Documentarist, Supervisor	each 30 min.	46,00€
3008	Forklift up to 6 t / tractor	each 15 min	25,00€
3010	Crane loading	at actual cost	
	Provision of labour and equipment only if available. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time will be charged separately.		

4.	Dangerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments		
4001	Preparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines)	per Document	55,00€
4002	Occurence - Report	per AWB	40,00€
4003	DG Handling Fee for Import shipments	per kg and AWB	0,12 €
		Minimum per AWB	29,00 €
		Maximum per AWB	135,00 €
4010	DG Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP)	per unit	29,00 €
4011	Handling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h)	per AWB/day	150,00 €
4004	DG control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration	per process and AWB	91,00€
4005	DG control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice	per process and AWB	52,00 €
4006	plus charges for packages of DG Export shipments	per piece	3,30 €
4007	DG Handling Fee for Export shipments	per kg	0,06€
		Minimum per AWB	10,00 €
4008	Documentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of	per ULD	40,00 €
	departure		
4009	Pre-check of shipper's declaration	per process	35,00 €
	Acceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shipment will be transferred at the agents own expenses to a special warehouse with		
	additional warehouse charges. Excluded thereof are radioactive shipments and explosive goods. These will be transferred immediately to the special warehouse and will be charged as disbursed.		

5.	Customs		
5001	Atlas-Fee Atlas-Fee	per AWB	16,81€
5015	Customs Entry (Deployment of HAWB for de-consolidatation)	per HAWB	0,95€
	1	Minimum	5,00€
5002	Summary customs application	per process	42,00€
5003	AES-Preparation of an anticipation	per AWB	16,00€
5004	Preparation for examination by customs	per hour	65,00€
5005	Deployment of a T1 (Import/Export)	per process	29,00€
5006	Preparation of a T1	per process	85,00€
5007	Outstanding T1/ T2 (without deployment at destination)	per T1 / T2	50,00€
5010	Destruction of dutiable goods	at actual cost	
		Minimum	50,00€
5014	Pre-examination by forwarding agent (incl. forklift up to 6 t)	each 15 min.	25,00€
5011	ICS/ECS data capture	per ENS or MRN	8,00€
5012	Certificate for VAT purposes	per certification	40,00€
5013	Landing Certificate	per certification	25,00€

LUG München aircargo handling GmbH & Co. KG Südallee, Frachthalle Modul E / Tor 6 85356 München Phone +49 89 97596034



## Scale of charges (Location: Munich)

effective from 01.06.2018

No.	Service Item	Unit	Price
6.	Security Services		
6001	Regulated Agent Fee	per kg	0,02€
6003	X-Ray Scanning	per kg	0,15€
	or	from 5.000 kg	0,12€
	Sample taking with Explosive Trace Detector (ETD) (only in combination with position 6002)	from 15.000 kg	0,09€
	(Opening and closing at actual cost)	Minimum per AWB	65,00€
6002	Physical freight control (only in combination with position 6003)	per piece	5,00€
	(Opening and closing at actual cost)	Minimum per AWB	50,00€
	Contracted regular security services pursuant to EU regulations 300/2008, and German LuftSIG are available upon request.		

7.	Special Services		
7001		<= 50 kg	
		Minimum per AWB	45,00€
		> 50 kg	
		each 1000 kg and per AWB	115,00€
7002	Re-storage of import goods / return to airline or agent / NRTG	per kg	0,17 €
		Minimum per AWB	30,00 €
7003	Re-collection of Export-ULD by agent	per ULD	150,00€
7004	Re-strapping of ULD plus material at actual costs	per unit	15,00€
7005	Export-units secured with double plastic-foil and taped -rain protection	per unit	14,00€
7006	Check of temperature controlled shipments	per AWB	40,00€
7015	Check of temperature controlled active-container	per process and unit	10,00€
7012	Provision of empty containers/pallets	per unit	8,00€
7007	Charges for claims assessment (TA/CDS)	per process and AWB	32,00€
7008	Transport to veterinary examination	per process	105,00€
7013	Delivery of cargo/mail related documentation to/from aircraft	per process	45,00€
7009	Pallet stack built up	per process (per stack)	130,00€
7010	Volume-/ Weight check	per kg	0,04 €
		Minimum per AWB	17,00€

8.	Documentation and Others		
8001	Master-AWB – full data capture	per MAWB	8,00€
8012	House-AWB – full data capture	per HAWB	8,00€
8002	Preparation of an AWB/Service AWB	per AWB	25,00€
8003	Duplicate of delivery forms	per process	11,00€
8004	Change of authorized agent (assignment to third party)	per process	15,00€
8013	Deposition or change of general letter of attorney (assignment to third party)	per process	25,00€
8005	Bank release	per AWB	30,00€
8006	GVDE-Preparation	per AWB	30,00€
8007	Charges Collect Fee	per shipment	5,00%
		Minimum	40,00€
8008	Labelprinting	per Label	0,40€
		Minimum per process	15,00€
8009	Photo documentation	per process	45,00€
		plus per picture	2,00€
8010	Administrative charges and postage in hardcopy form	per process	6,00€
	Please kindly use our electronic invoicing service free of charge and provide us with your e-mail add	ress.	
8011	LUG-Hermes Webaccess	per month and per access	150,00€

9.	Material		
9001	Aircraft net MD (118/S)	per piece	150,00€
9002	Tie down rope	per meter	0,30€
9003	Corner rope 13 mm (length 5 m)	per piece	4,00€
9004	Straps 6 m	per piece	19,00€
9021	Straps 6 m with hook	per piece	21,00€
9005	Straps 9 m	per piece	21,00€
9006	Plastic foil	per meter	0,90€
9007	Strech foil	per meter	0,25€
9008	Security Shrinkfoil, small (up to LD3 size)	per unit	3,50€
9009	Security Shrinkfoil, large (all sizes larger than LD3 units)	per unit	5,50€
9010	One-way pallet	per piece	8,00€
9011	Euro pallet	per piece	14,00€
9012	Wooden boards	per meter	2,20€
9013	Wooden plank 10 x 10 cm	per meter	13,00€
9014	Wooden beam 15 x 15 cm	per meter	18,00€
9015	Stud fittings/rings, small	per piece	2,50€
9016	Stud fittings/Ringe, large	per piece	4,00€
9017	Tape	per roll	2,50€
9018	Battery Mono-Alkaline 1,5 V for implementation in refrigerated containers	per set (16 pieces)	36,00€
9019	Dry Ice	each 10 kg	28,00€
9020	Pick up and transport of Dry Ice	per process	92,00€
	Pick up and transport of Dry Ice	Y	9

Other required services are available on request. Billing is based on actual cost. Costs are generally passed on with an additional administrative fee of 10%.

The weight will always be rounded off to the kilo. All prices above are net prices excluding VAT.

With implementation of this tariff all former tariffs of LUG lose their validity.

This tariff is only valid in connection with our Standard Business Conditions (latest edition on our website: www.lug-fra.de).